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L.D. 2264 

(Filing No. H- 518 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

Hor~SE AMENDMENT "A" to 
"P.N ACT Relating to 6-Axle 
COll'.IlIodi ties. II 

S.P. 869, L.D, 2264, B:'E, 
Vehicles Carrying Genera: 

10 Amend the bill in section 1, in paragraph F, 
11 subparaS!raph (7) in the last line (page 3. line 20 in 
12 LD.) by strikin'J out the underlined words anc 
13 punctuation "function; and" and inserti!lg in t:'1eir 
~4 place the fOllowing: 'fUnctIon.' 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

Further amenrl the bin in section 1, 
F, subparagraph (7j by inserting ~t 
following: 

in 
the 

parag:-ar-;', 
end the 

'All revenue generated by the permit fee 
authorized under this subparagraph sha~l be 
exoended towards the enforcement of ~ruci 
weight regulations; and' 

22 Further a~end the bill by inserting at the end 
23 before the stat~ment of fact the following: 

24 
25 
26 

'Sec. 3. Allucation. 
allocated from the Highway 
purposes of this Act. 

The following funds are 
Fund to carry out the 

27 1988-89 

28 PCBLIC SAFETi, DEPARTMENT OF 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT to S.P. 869, L.D. 2264 

1 Motor Carrier Safety 
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27 

28 
29 
30 
31 

32 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

Provides funds for 2 
~aw enforcement 
officers and general 
operating expenses to 
perform truck weight 
enforcement. Any 
unexpended balance 
shall not lapse, but 
shall remain a 
continuing carrying 
account until the 
purpose of this Act 
has been accomplished. 

FISCAL NOTE 

This bill will result in an increase in 
the Highway Fund in the amount of $150,000 
Year 1988-89. This increase in revenue 
derived from the anticipated collection of 
general commodity permits. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

(2 ) 
$76,447 

40,685 
32,868 

$150,000 

revenue to 
for Fiscal 

will be 
fees for 

This amendment 
anticipated revenue 
commodity permits 
enforcement of truck 

provides that the 
to the Highway Fund 
shall be expended 
weight regulations. 

$150,000 in 
from general 
towards the 

5167032288 

','iled by Rep. Soucy of Kittery 
;::Y:clc'd and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 

" :,e 
:: 3/88 (Filing No. H-5l8) 




