MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2264
2	(Filing No. H- 518)
	•
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 869, L.D. 2264, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to 6-Axle Vehicles Carrying General Commodities."
10 11 12 13 14	Amend the bill in section 1, in paragraph F, subparagraph (7) in the last line (page 3. line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words and punctuation "function; and" and inserting in their place the following: function.
15 16 17	Further amend the bill in section 1, in paragraph F, subparagraph (7) by inserting at the end the following:
18 19 20 21	'All revenue generated by the permit fee authorized under this subparagraph shail be expended towards the enforcement of truck weight regulations; and
22 23	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
24 25 26	'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
27	1988-89
28	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF

HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to S.P. 869, L.D. 2264

1	Motor Carrier Safety	
2 3 4 5 6	Positions Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	\$76,447 40,685 32,868
7	Total	\$150,000
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Provides funds for 2 law enforcement officers and general operating expenses to perform truck weight enforcement. Any unexpended balance shall not lapse, but shall remain a continuing carrying account until the purpose of this Act has been accomplished.	
21	FISCAL NOTE	
22 23 24 25 26	This bill will result in an increase in the Highway Fund in the amount of \$150,00 Year 1988-89. This increase in rever derived from the anticipated collection general commodity permits.'	0 for Fiscal nue will be
27	STATEMENT OF FACT	
28 29 30 31	anticipated revenue to the Highway Fund	\$150,000 in from general towards the
32		5167032288

Filed by Rep. Soucy of Kittery
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
__produced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the __produced under the clerk of the __produced under t